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TARIFFS AND TRADE 

Textiles Surveillance Body 

ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES 

Notification under Article 11 

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures 
as requested by the TSB in accordance with Article 11 

YUGOSLAVIA 

Note by the Chairman 

Attached is a report received from Yugoslavia on the status of 
restrictions maintained by it on imports of textile products covered by the 
Arrangement as extended by the 1986 Protocol. This report has been 
submitted in accordance with Article 11, paragraphs 11, 12 and 2 of the 
MFA. 

"""See COM.TEX/SB/1542 
2 
The previous report is contained in C0M.TEX/SB/1489/Add.21 

* 
English only/Anglais seulement/Inglés solamente 
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Teh Permanent Mission of the Socialist Federal 

Republic of Yugoslavia to the United Nations Office 

and other International Organizations in Geneva presents 

its compliments to the GATT Secretariat and has the 

honour to transmit the report on the status of restrictive 

measures on imports of textiles and clothiaigc.as: requested 

by TSB. 

The Permanent Mission of Yugoslavia avails itself 

of this opportunity to renew to the GATT Secretariat 

the assurances of its highest consideration. 

GATT Secretariat 

G E N E V A 

Geneva, 7 September 19 
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REPORT ON THE STATUS OF " s T R I C T I V E MEASURES AS REQUESTED BY THE TSB I N ACCORDANCE WITH 

ARRTICLE 1 1 OF THE ARRANGEMENT^ REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN T E X T I L E S AND PARAGRAPH 

24 OF THE 1 9 8 6 PROTOCOL OF EXTENSION 

GAT.T,MFA 
or other 
provision 

HS 
Heading, 

Code 
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

Type of Country Levels of imports Effective 
measure affected affected date of 
applied Quantity Value in 000 entry 

tones US dollars 
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da te^ REMARKS 

TTJ-T 

Article 
XVIIHB 51.05 Wool and fine or coarse 

animal hair, carded or 
combed (including combed 
wool in fragments) LBS*) 

All 
countries 2.767 29.232 1.1.1988. 

Article 
XVIIIrB 51.11 Woven fabrics of carded 

wool or of carded fine 
animal ha i r : 

i 

I 

5111.30 Other mixed mainly or 
solely with man-made 
staple fibres Qv * * ) All 

countries 249 3.158 1.1.1988. 

5111.90 Other Qv All 
countries 15 214 1.1.1988. 

Article 
XVI11:B 52.03 5203.00 Cotton carded 

or combed LBS A l l 
countries 1.1.1988. 

*) P r i o r approva l aimed f\t promoting d i r e c t imports from c o u n t r i e s of p roduc t o r i g i n 

**) Cuuta exp res sed in va lue terms 
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Article 
xvillrB 52.10 Woven fabrics of cotton 

containing less than 85% 
by weight of cotton.mixed 
mainly or solely with 
man-made fibres.weighing 
not more than 200 g/m2 

5210.1 - Unbleached: 

5210.11 

5210.12 

5210.19 

5210.2 

5210.21 

5210.22 

5210.29 

— Plain weave 

— 3-thread or 
4-thread t w i l l , 
including cross t w i l l 

- - other fabrics 

- Bleached: 

- - Plain weave 

- - 3-thread or 
4-thread tw i l l 
including cross t w i l l 

— Other fabrics 

Q> 

Qv 

Qv 

Qv 

Qv 

Qv 

All 
countries 

All 
countries 

All 
countries 

All 
countries 

All 
countries 

All 
countries 

14 95 

15 

20 

186 

144 

15 132 

1.1.1988. 

1.1.1938. 

1.1.1938. 

1.1.1938. 

1.1.1938 

1.1.1988. 

i 

I 

Article 54.07 Woven fabrics of synthetic 
XVIII: B filament yarn, including 

woven fabrics obtained 
from materials of heading 
No. 54.04 Qv 

All 
countries 1.993 17.892 1.1.1938. 
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Art ic le 54.08 Woven fabrics of a r t i f i c i a l 
XVIII B filament yarn, including 

woven fabrics obtained 
from material of heading 
No. 54.05 Qv 

All 
countries 1.018 12.333 1.1.1988. 

Ar t ic le 
XVIII B 55.12 

5512. 

5512. 

5512. 

5512. 

5512. 

5512. 

Woven fabrics of synthetic 
staple f ibres, containing 
85% or more by weight of 
synthetic staple f ibres: 

2-Containing 85% or more by 
weight of acryl ic or 
modacrylic staple f ibres: 

21— Unbleached or bleached 

29— Other 

9 9 — Other 

Qv 

Qiv 

9- Other: 

9 1 — Unbleached or bleached f.]v 

Ov 

All 
countries 

All 
countries 

All 
countries 

All 
countries 

-

0 

2 

60 459 

1.1.1988. 

1.1.1988. 

1.1.1988. 

1.1.1988, 

i 

I 

Article 
XVIII: B 55.13 Woven fabrics of synthtetic 

staple fibres, containing 
less than 85% by weight of 
such fibres, mixed mainly 
or solely with cotton, of 
a weight not exceeding 
170 g/m2 Qv 

All 
countries 878 8.042 1.1.1988. 
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Art ic le 
XVIII: B 55.14 Woven fabrics of synthetic 

staple f ib res , containing 
less than 85% by weight of 
such f ib res , mixed mainly 
or solely with cotton, of 
a weight exceeding 
170 g/m2 

Qv 
All 

countries 142 1.309 1.1.1988. 

Ar t ic le 55.16 Woven f a b r i c s of a r t i f i c i a l 
XVIII B staple f ibres Qv 

A l l 
countr ies 564 6.292 1.1.1988. 

i 

I 


