GENERAL AGREEMENT ON

CONFIDENTIAL

TEX.SB/1678*
19 September 1990

TARIFFS AND TRADE

Textiles Surveillance Body

ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

Notification under Article 11

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures as requested by the TSB in accordance with Article 11

YUGOSLAVIA

Note by the Chairman

Attached is a report received from Yugoslavia on the status of restrictions maintained by it on imports of textile products covered by the Arrangement as extended by the 1986 Protocol. This report has been submitted in accordance with Article 11, paragraphs 11, 12 and 2 of the MFA.

¹See COM.TEX/SB/1542

²The previous report is contained in COM.TEX/SB/1489/Add.21

^{*}English only/Anglais seulement/Inglés solamente



MISSION PERMANENTE DE LA R.S.F.

DE

YOUGOSLAVIE

AUPRÈS DES NATIONS UNIES A GENÈVE

5, chemin Thury - Tél. 46 44 33

No. 848

Teh Permanent Mission of the Socialist Federal Republic of Yugoslavia to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the GATT Secretariat and has the honour to transmit the report on the status of restrictive measures on imports of textiles and clothing as requested by TSB.

The Permanent Mission of Yugoslavia avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the GATT Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, 7 September 1990

GATT Secretariat
G E N E V A

	NO.
MOVEE TEV 18 116 20	
TEX. +8/1677	TECH STAND
5x	VAN VAN
_IS_B X	we have
	' } .
OPES DEPT.	
CHEN DEPT 3	

REPORT ON THE STATUS OF RESTRICTIVE MEASURES AS REQUESTED BY THE TSB IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARRTICLE 11 OF THE ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES AND PARAGRAPH

24 OF THE 1986 PROTOCOL OF EXTENSION

GATT,MFA or other provision	HS Headin Cod	g, PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Type of measure applied	Country affected	affe	of imports ected Value in US dollar		Expiry date	REMARKS
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Article XVIII:B	51.05	Wool and fine or coarse animal hair, carded or combed (including combed wool in fragments)	LBS*)	All countries	2.767	29.232	1.1.1988.		
Article XVIII:B	51.11	Woven fabrics of carded wool or of carded fine animal hair:	,					,	
	5111.30	Other mixed mainly or solely with man-made staple fibres	Qv**)	All countries	249	3.158	1.1.1988.		
	5111.90	Other	Qv	All countries	15	214	1.1.1988.	300 30000 20000 000	
Article XVIII:B	52.03	5203.00 Cotton carded or combed	LBS	All countries		-	1.1.1988.		

^{*)} Prior approval aimed at promoting direct imports from countries of product origin

^{**)} Quota expressed in value terms

	2	3		5	6	7	8	9	10
Article XVIII:B	52.10	Woven fabrics of cotton containing less than 85% by weight of cotton, mixed mainly or solely with man-made fibres, weighing not more than 200 g/m²							
	5210.1	- Unbleached:							
	5210.11	Plain weave	Q٧	All countries	14	95	1.1.1988.		
	5210.12	3-thread or 4-thread twill, including cross twill	Qv	All countries	_	· -	1.1.1988.		
	5210.19	other fabrics	Q¥	All countries	15	186	1.1.1988.		
	5210.2	- Bleached:							
	5210.21	Plain weave	ď۸	All countries	20	144	1.1.1988.		× .
	5210.22	3-thread or 4-thread twill including cross twill	Qv	All countries	, . 	_	1.1.1988		
	5210.29	Other fabrics	Qv	All countries	15	132	1.1.1988.		
Article XVIII: B	54.07	Woven fabrics of synthetic filament yarn, including woven fabrics obtained from materials of heading No. 54.04	Qv	All countries	1 002	17.892	1.1.1988.		

1	2 -	3	4 -	5	6		8	9	10
Article XVIII B	54.08	Woven fabrics of artificial filament yarn, including woven fabrics obtained from material of heading No. 54.05	(Qv	All countries	1.018	12.333	1.1.1988.		
Article XVIII B	55.12	Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres, containing 85% or more by weight of synthetic staple fibres:		•					
	5512.	<pre>2-Containing 85% or more by Weight of acrylic or modacrylic staple fibres:</pre>							
	5512.	21 Unbleached or bleached	Qv	All countries	-	-	1.1.1988.		
	5512.	29 Other	QIV .	All countries	0	6	1.1.1988.		5 I
	5512.	9- Other:							
	5512.	91 Unbleached or bleached	eln'	All countries	2	5 .	1.1.1988.		
	5512.	99 Other	ØA	All countries	60	459	1.1.1988.		
Article XVIII: B	55.13	Woven fabrics of synthtetic staple fibres, containing less than 85% by weight of such fibres, mixed mainly or solely with cotton, of a weight not exceeding 170 g/m ²	Qv	All countries	878	8.042	1.1.1988.	_ 	

	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Article XVIII:B	55.14	Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres, containing less than 85% by weight of such fibres, mixed mainly or solely with cotton, of a weight exceeding 170 g/m ²	Qv	All countries	142	1.309	1.1.1988.		
Article XVIII B	55.16	Woven fabri ^{CS} of artificial staple fibres	Qv	All countries	564	6.292	1.1.1988.		

. .

*

7

. ,